
DAVID R. BRICKEY, #6188 
Summit County Attorney 
6300 North Silver Creek Drive, #4 
Park City, Utah 84098 
Telephone (435) 615-3828 
Facsimile (435) 615-3833 
Attorney for plaintiff 

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT 
in and for SUMMIT COUNTY 

STATE OF UTAH 

THE STATE OF UTAH, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

JUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, 
D.O.B. 09-11-72 

Height: 

Weight: 

Hair: 

Eyes: 

Race: 


Defendant. 

INFORMATION 

Warrant 

OTNNo. 

Case No. 

Judge 

The undersigned;-...\ol\),Jt 7n:"~ ,under oath states on infonnation and belief 
that the defendant committed the crime(s) of: 

SECURITIES FRAUD, in violation ofTitle 61, Chapter 1, Section 1 and Title 61, Chapter 1, 
Section 21 (2)(b)(i), Utah Code Annotated 1953, as amended, a Second Degree Felony, as 
follows, to wit: 

That on or about the 13th day of February, 2009, and thereafter, in Summit County, 
State of Utah, the defendant, JUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, did employ a device, 
scheme, or artifice to defraud in connection with the offer, sale, or purchase of any 
security directly or indirectly, by making untrue statement of material fact or 
omitting to state a material fact necessary in order to make the statements made, in 
light of the circumstances under which they were made, not misleading; or he 
engaged in an act, practice, or course of business which operates or would operate 
as a fraud or deceit upon Chad E. Willoughby. 



This Information is supported by a Statement of Probable Cause as follows: 

On or about February 13,2009, Mr. Justin C. Williams solicited from Chad E. 
Willoughby $50,000.00 for investment purposes. The transaction involves an investment 
contract which are securities as defined by Utah Code Annotated Section 61-1-13 (1953 as 
amended). 

Mr. Willoughby was told by Mr. Williams that if he invested $50,000.00 he would 
receive a $7,500.00 return on his original investment after ninety (90) days. Mr. Williams failed 
to inform he was going to place a stop payment on the $57,500.00 check/draft he presented to 
Mr. Williams after ninety (90) days. Mr. Williams failed to disclose a detailed description of 
how an investment in Matrix Laser Technologies, LLC., was able to generate such a high return 
after a mere ninety (90) days. 

Mr. Williams failed to disclose any potential risks involved with an investment in Matrix 
Laser Technologies. Mr. Williams failed to disclose that $15,700.00 of the $50,000.00 of 
investment money would be transferred into Mr. Williams personal checking account. Mr. 
Williams did not disclose at the time of the. investment to Mr. Willoughby that outstanding 
judgments had issued against Williams and his business in the amount of $113,000.00. Mr. 
Williams represented that his company was worth $250,000,000.00. Mr. Williams failed to 
deliver any disclosure documents concerning the investment with Matrix Laser Technologies. 
Additionally, no financial statements or business history documents were delivered to Mr. 
Willoughby. 

Mr. Williams represented to Mr. Willoughby that he would be paid no later than October 
31,2009. As of the date of this filing, Mr. Willoughby has received only $7,500.00 from Mr. 
Williams. The remaining $50,000.00 has not been returned to Mr. Willoughby. 

Justin C. Williams, at all pertinent times, resided in Park City, Summit County, Utah and 
his last known address was 8450 Sunrise Loop, Park City, Utah, 84098. The delivery ofthe 
$50,000.00 took place in Summit County, Utah. 

A search of the Utah's Department ofCommerce website revealed that Matrix Laser 
Technologies, LLC filed with the Utah Division ofCorporations on November 12,2008. 
Corporate documents show that Justin C. Williams was listed as the Registered Agent and 
Manager. 

This information is based on evidence obtained from the following witnesses: 

Jonathan Stewart Chad E. Willoughby 

[The State reserves the right to supplement its 
witness list as additional discovery warrants] 

[Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated § 46-5-101 (2007) I declare 
under criminal penalty of the State ofUtah that the foregoing 
is true and correct to the best of my belief and knowledge.] 
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Authorized for presentment 
and . this 2l) day of AJIII~~ib. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

this z.t>~d "0 

2010. •. _ 

DEFENDANT'S LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: 




IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT 
in and for SUMMIT COUNTY 

STATE OF UTAH 

THE STATE OF UTAH, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

JUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, 
D.O.B. 09-11-72 

Height: 

Weight: 

Hair: 

Eyes: 

Race: 


Defendant. 

WARRANT OF ARREST 

OTNNo. 

Case No. 

Judge 

THE STATE OF UTAH TO: Any Peace Officer in the State of Utah 

An Information, upon oath, having been this day made before me by -Jo""rJ'-( "SlF~ 
and it appears from the Information, or Affidavit filed with the Information, that there is probable 
cause to believe that the public offense(s) of: 

1. 	 SECURITIES FRAUD, in violation of Title 61, Chapter 1, Section 1 and Title 61, 
Chapter 1, Section 21 (2)(b)(i), Utah Code Annotated 1953, as amended, a Second 
Degree Felony; 

has been committed and that JUSTIN C. WILLIAMS committed it. 

YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMANDED to arrest the above-named defendant 
forthwith and bring the defendant before this court, or before the nearest or most accessible 
magistrate for setting bail. If the defendant has fled justice, you shall pursue the defendant into 
any other county of this state and there arrest the defendant. 

Bail is set in the amount of $;25',000. ­

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RELEASE: __----",~~~~------

DATED this cl!!fday of---.:':;C;~~~_-,c:::.~~..~~ 


